

P.O. Box 36

Moscow Mills, MO 63362

Telephone 636-356-4220

Fax 636-356-4010

moscowmillsmo.com

## **Accepting Bids**

The City of Moscow Mills is now accepting sealed bids for the following surplus property. The items will be available for public viewing at the Moscow Mills Public Works Office, 500 Hwy MM, MONDAY - FRIDAY, 9:00 A.M. TO 4:30 P.M.

LeeBoy L500T tack oiler trailer-was purchased new in 2017 Ingersoll-Rand DD-24 roller-year unknown

Bids must be placed in a sealed envelope marked "SEALED BID", and received by the City Clerk, at 995 Main St, Moscow Mills, Missouri 63362, prior to the bid opening at 11:00 A.M., Monday, November 7, 2022.

Late, faxed, or emailed bids will NOT be considered. Items are sold as is and no warranties shall be given. The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids if it is determined to be in the best interest of the City.

Sealed bids will be publicly opened and read at 11:00 A.M., Monday, November 7, 2022. The highest bidder will have seven business days to pay for and pick up the equipment. Payment must be made by cashier's check.